

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Outlet Repairs, Isabel Dam, Dewey County, SD, Project No. Isab22Wa

Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2021, 3:30 PM CT

Bids Received:				Street Construction Co.		Kenzy Construction		Sharpe Enterprises			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,171.00	\$21,171.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
1.02	Concrete Removal	LS	1	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1.03	Import. Compact. Embankment	CY	20	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
1.04	Class A45 C.I.P. Concrete	CY	15	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00		
1.05	Class "B" Riprap	Ton	225	\$86.00	\$19,350.00	\$88.00	\$19,800.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00		
1.06	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00		
1.07	Misc. Crack Seal	LF	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		
1.08	2" – 6" Spall Material	Ton	24	\$92.00	\$2,208.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00		
1.09	Compacted Granular Fill	Ton	6	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		
1.10	Type "B" Drainage Fabric	SY	63	\$18.00	\$1,134.00	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$630.00		
1.11	Clearing/Grubbing/ Tree Removal	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
1.12	Temp. Site Access: I & R	LS	1	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1.13	Dewater/Temp. Cofferdam: I & R	LS	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1.14	Traffic Control	Units	162	\$110.00	\$17,820.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.00	\$972.00		
1.15	Traffic Control Misc.	LS	1	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$146,234.00		\$244,026.00		\$148,887.00			